

November 2, 2020

Jamtse Tsokpa Foundation 5806 Cherry Sreet Kansas City, MO 64114

Dear Members and the donors of Jamtse Tsokpa Foundation,

Tashi Delek!

On behalf of the Board of Directors and the staff of The Tibet Fund, I would like to thank you for your generous donation of **\$19,366.7** (check#20380) to support the Tibet Fund.

This donation in the amount of \$19,366.71 from Jamtse Tsokpa Foundation –Association of Compassion (EIN 32-0262363) will be used to help Tibetan refugees in India & Himalayan countries.

Under the patronage of His Holiness the Dalai Lama, The Tibet Fund continues to serve as the most trusted humanitarian organization working to address basic needs of vulnerable Tibetans, improve access to quality education and healthcare, improve livelihoods and self-reliance, and promote Tibetan language and culture.

The Tibet Fund is a 501(c)(3) tax-exempt organization and recipient of both Charity Navigator's highest 4-star rating and GuideStar's Platinum Seal of Transparency. As such your donation is tax deductible to the maximum extent allowed by the law. This is to confirm that you received no goods or services in connection with your donation.

We are extremely grateful to all the members and donors of the Jamtse Tsokpa Foundation for your continued support to the works of the Tibet Fund and compassion towards the welfare of the Tibetan people.

Should you have any questions about our programs and services, please write to <u>lnzayul@tibetfund.org</u>.

With gratitude as always,

(e)esusny (

Lobsang Nyandak President

Tel: (212) 213-5011

www.tibetfund.org

Fax: (212) 213-1219